



Bid Tabulation

Village of Blanchester
Cherry Street Water and Storm Improvements
January 11, 2022

Panetta Excavating
Blanchester, OH

Fillmore Construction LLC
Leesburg, OH

Associated Excavating, Inc.
Brookville, OH

Adleta, Inc.
Cincinnati, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$8,770.00	\$8,770.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00 *1	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
3	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
4	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	105	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$1.00	\$105.00
5	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	220	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$2.50	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$220.00
6	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
7	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
8	253	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$105.00	\$6,300.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$242.70	\$14,562.00	\$133.00	\$7,980.00
9	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	3078	\$6.00	\$18,468.00	\$4.00	\$12,312.00	\$3.24	\$9,972.72	\$5.65	\$17,390.70	\$3.15	\$9,695.70
10	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22	C.Y.	75	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$180.00	\$13,500.00	\$289.26	\$21,694.50	\$184.00	\$13,800.00
11	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	129	\$80.00	\$10,320.00	\$70.00	\$9,030.00	\$50.00	\$6,450.00	\$65.00	\$8,385.00	\$46.52	\$6,001.08
12	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, APPLIED @ 0.06 GAL/S.Y. (FULL DEPTH DRIVE REPAIR)	GAL.	3	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$48.43	\$145.29	\$16.67	\$50.01
13	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, APPLIED @ 0.09 GAL/S.Y. (RESURFACING)	GAL.	277	\$7.00	\$1,939.00	\$10.00	\$2,770.00	\$5.00	\$1,385.00	\$6.88	\$1,905.76	\$8.30	\$2,299.10
14	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	174	\$250.00	\$43,500.00	\$210.00	\$36,540.00	\$158.00	\$27,492.00	\$249.60	\$43,430.40	\$220.00	\$38,280.00
15	452	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	34	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$173.00	\$5,882.00	\$200.00	\$6,800.00
16	608	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	S.F.	180	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$26.00	\$4,680.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00
17	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	44	\$15.00	\$660.00	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$52.50	\$2,310.00	\$45.50	\$2,002.00
18	609	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED, IN KIND	FT.	105	\$35.00	\$3,675.00	\$60.00	\$6,300.00	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$63.00	\$6,615.00	\$68.60	\$7,203.00
19	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$82.70	\$2,067.50
20	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$86.22	\$2,155.50
21	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$91.30	\$2,282.50
22	611	4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$181.16	\$1,811.60
23	611	4" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER (707.45), AS PER PLAN	FT.	6	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$181.16	\$1,086.96
24	611	6" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER (707.45), AS PER PLAN	FT.	55	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$105.00	\$5,775.00	\$12.00	\$660.00	\$184.36	\$10,139.80
25	611	8" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER (707.45), AS PER PLAN	FT.	22	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$110.00	\$2,420.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$189.25	\$4,163.50
26	611	10" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER (707.45), AS PER PLAN	FT.	6	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$161.00	\$966.00
27	611	12" CPSP STORM SEWER (707.33), AS PER PLAN	FT.	366	\$90.00	\$32,940.00	\$50.00	\$18,300.00	\$60.00	\$21,960.00	\$70.00	\$25,620.00	\$120.21	\$43,996.86
28	611	12" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER (706.02), AS PER PLAN	FT.	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$130.21	\$1,953.15
29	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	EACH	4	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,685.00	\$6,740.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00
30	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN	EACH	2	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,535.00	\$5,070.00	\$3,368.00	\$6,736.00
31	611	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
32	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
33	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYNG, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,860.00	\$5,860.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
34	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
35	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
36	644	8" CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	160	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$14.05	\$2,248.00	\$15.45	\$2,472.00	\$11.50	\$1,840.00
37	638	8" PVC AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	909	\$95.00	\$86,355.00	\$65.00	\$59,085.00	\$95.50	\$86,809.50	\$78.00	\$70,902.00	\$140.71	\$127,905.39
38	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	338	\$60.00	\$20,280.00	\$70.00	\$23,660.00	\$97.75	\$33,039.50	\$72.00	\$24,336.00	\$74.61	\$25,218.18
39	638	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	78	\$65.00	\$5,070.00	\$100.00	\$7,800.00	\$98.25	\$7,663.50	\$74.00	\$5,772.00	\$80.15	\$6,251.70
40	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,328.50	\$2,657.00	\$1,608.00	\$3,216.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
41	638	10"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,555.50	\$7,555.50	\$5,290.00	\$5,290.00	\$12,582.00	\$12,582.00
42	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,027.00	\$10,054.00	\$6,090.00	\$12,180.00	\$7,132.00	\$14,264.00
43	638	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVED	EACH	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
44	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	11	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$947.25	\$10,419.75	\$765.00	\$8,415.00	\$1,098.00	\$12,078.00
45	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
46	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1000	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.25	\$4,250.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00
TOTAL						<u>\$338,192.00</u>		<u>\$276,642.00</u> *2		<u>\$289,836.47</u>		<u>\$331,023.65</u>		<u>\$402,434.53</u>

*1 Total given was \$200.00

*2 Total given was \$274,842.00